Chartered status questionnaire

Q1 Please tick one of the following statements that best describes you

Answered: 991

lam a
Chartered...

lam a CIEH
member...

I am not
currently a...

I am not
currently a...

I am not
currently a...

0% 10% 20% 30%

ANSWER CHOICES
| am a Chartered Environmental Health Practitioner (EHP)

| am a CIEH member (non-Chartered)

40% 50%

Skipped: 1

60%

I am not currently a CIEH member but hold an EHRB Certificate of Registration

I am not currently a CIEH member but was previously a Chartered EHP

70%

80%

I am not currently a CIEH member and do not hold any professional CIEH or EHRB registrations

TOTAL
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90%

100%

RESPONSES
37.03%

38.55%

13.62%

1.92%

8.88%

367

382

135

19

88

991



ANSWER CHOICES

Chartered status questionnaire

Q2 Please select one of the following

Answered: 385  Skipped: 607

| became a
Chartered EH...

| became a
Chartered EH...

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

RESPONSES
| became a Chartered EHP via the Chartered Practitioner Programme 28.57% 110
| became a Chartered EHP via other means 71.43% 275

TOTAL

385
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Chartered status questionnaire

Q3 We would like to know more about why you have not become a
Chartered EHP. Please tick all of the reasons below that apply to you:

Answered: 502  Skipped: 490

| did not meet
the criteria...

It is too
expensive

The process
is/was too...

| do not see
the value of...

Chartered
status is no...

Other (please
specify)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
| did not meet the criteria (qualifications, experience etc) 13.94% 70
It is too expensive 35.06% 176
The process is/was too complicated or too time consuming 55.58% 279
| do not see the value of chartered status / It does not feel relevant to me 47.41% 238
Chartered status is not supported by my employer 17.53% 88

28.49% 143

Other (please specify)
Total Respondents: 502
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Chartered status questionnaire

Q4 In your view, should Chartered EHP registration only be available once
an individual has completed EHP registration (for more details on EHP
Registration click here):

Answered: 946  Skipped: 46

Don't know

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Yes 76.64% 725
No 11.84% 112
Don't know 11.52% 109
TOTAL D
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Chartered status questionnaire

Q5 If yes, how long should that period of professional practice be (in

1-3

4-6

7-10

Other (please
specify)

Answered: 714

years)?

ANSWER CHOICES
1-3

4-6

7-10

10+

Other (please specify)
TOTAL
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40% 50%
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60%

Skipped: 278

70% 80%

RESPONSES
30.95%

49.02%

7.56%

4.76%

7.70%

90% 100%

221

350

54

34
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714



Chartered status questionnaire

Q6 In your view, should Chartered EHP registration only be available to
people who have completed a period of relevant professional practice (i.e.
post-graduation work experience)?

Answered: 929  Skipped: 63

Don't know

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Yes 91.71% 852
No 5.71% 53
Don't know 2.58% 24
TOTAL 929
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Chartered status questionnaire

Q7 Which of the following key skills and competencies should a Chartered
EHP have?

Answered:

Ability to
work...

In depth
competencei...

Excellent
communicatio...

Ability to
work...

Organisational
and leadersh...

Ability to use
sound...

Highly
developed...

Other (please
specify)

916  Skipped: 76

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%

ANSWER CHOICES

Ability to work independently and with minimal supervision

In depth competence in one or more areas of environmental health

Excellent communication skills

Ability to work collaboratively, sharing information and building supportive, trusting and professional relationships with

colleagues and a range of stakeholders

Organisational and leadership skills

Ability to use sound judgement, evidence and knowledge to arrive at accurate, expert and professional decisions and

advice
Highly developed investigative, analytical and interpretative skills

Other (please specify)
Total Respondents: 916
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60%

70%

80%

90%

100%

RESPONSES
87.55% 802
88.54% 811
83.19% 762
85.59% 784
55.57% 509
96.51% 884
82.64% 757
10.59% 97



Chartered status questionnaire

Q8 Should people who hold chartered status be required to maintain it
through a process of CPD or similar?

Don't know .

No

Answered: 914  Skipped: 78

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Don't know 8.64% 9
Yes 80.96% 740
No 10.39% 95
TOTAL 914
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Chartered status questionnaire

Q9 Do you perceive any of the following as being advantageous or of value
as a result of holding Chartered EHP status? (please select all that apply)

Answered: 788

Peer
recognition

Added
employabilit...

Other (please
specify)

0% 10% 20% 30%

ANSWER CHOICES

Additional professional credibility
Peer recognition

Added employability advantages

Other (please specify)
Total Respondents: 788

40%
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Skipped: 204

Additional
professional...

50%

80% 90%

RESPONSES
78.30%

51.65%

46.95%

16.37%

617

407

370

129



Chartered status questionnaire

Q10 Please add any further comments

Answered: 293  Skipped: 699
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